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PRINCIPAL

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the details of 464 number of students undertaking field visits, clinical/industry
internships, research projects, industry visits, community postings during the preceding academic

year 2021-2022 are given.



(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605

%\W% AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

Crnabings 1 aght, Sl Boght.




Off : 04862 224366

\3‘ / AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
T PERUMPILLICHIRA P. 0., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605

FIELD VISIT

This is to certify that the following 190 students of Al Azhar Dental College have completed the Field visit
in the academic year 2021-2022.

1. 11.102021 | WATER 170021705 | RUKYA SAJU 11
TREATMENT
PLANT., 170021698 | PREETHI S
ARIKUZHA

170021703 R KAILAS NAIR
170021708 SHABIN SHAMNATH
170021724 SURJITH SS
170021716 SONA STEPHEN
170021717 SONIA SUNIL
170021721 SREELEKSHMI
170021712 SHILPA S

170021722 SRUTHY PS
160020069 PARVATHY KK




10.12.2021 | WATER 170021680 | MANJIMA K.M 16
TREATMENT
PLANT. 170021681 | MINNU MARIA JOSE
ARIKUZHA 1 170021684 | MUHAMMED HISHAM
170021685 | MUHAMMED SIRAJ
170021686 | NADIYA.N
170021689 | NAVAL SHERIN
170021692 | NIKHILU BAISAN
170021694 | PARVANA DILIP
160020062 | MUHAMMED THAMEEM
160020074 | RAZI YOUSUF
150022188 | RISWANA A
140021296 | NOUMIYA ABOOBAKAR
150022171 | MUHAMMED RASI T.M
170021648 | ASHNA SHIHAB
170021650 | AYSHA SHIRIL
170021652 | AYSHA SOODH TK
07.052022 | WATER 180022178 | AMAL K 8
TREATMENT
PLANT. 180022183 | ANANDU JAGAN
ARIKUZHA | 180022184 | ANASWARA A
180022195 | JISHA THOBIAS
180022205 | NAYANA NARAYANAN.V
180022208 | RIYA ELDHOSE
180022213 | SANGEERTHANA.J
180022221 | SUBAHANA SALIM




18.05.2022

WATER
TREATMENT
PLANT,
ARIKUZHA

190021176
190022184
190022185
190022186
190022187
190022188
190022192
190022193
190022194
190022196
190022197
190022200
190022202
190022203
190022208
190022209
190022211
190021212
190021214
190021215
190022216
190022217
190022222
190022226
190022228
190022229
190022230
190022232
190022234
190022235
190022238
190022239
190022240
190022241
190022244
190022247
190022248

AISHA S

ANEESHA UNAIS
ANISHA R NAIR
ANJANA SANTHOSH
APARNA T NAIR
ARUNIMA MADHU
ASWATHY S KUMAR
ASWIN R

ATHIRA SUBRAHMANYAN
AZEEM NOUSHAD
AZZAN BIN AZIZ
DIVYA JAYDEEP
FARSANA MANSOOR
FATHIMA RIYA

GOWRI VANDANA S
HARINI R

LAKSHMI ANIL

LAURA THOMAS
MAAJIDA NASEER
MALEEHA MUSAFER
MANISHA NELOFAR
MARZUBAN SHAMIS P
MURSHIDA PARVEEN P
NEENU JOY

NOBY TOM JOSEPH
PARVATHY HARIKUMAR
PRANAV K PRAKASH
SAFEEDA M S

SAFNA BASHEER
SAHALA SAMAD K
SAINTREL MARY BERYL
SALMA SALEEM
SAMEENA A
SANDEEP A

SANIYA HASHIM
SARIN SAJU

SAYANA SHAJAR

55




190022253
190022257
190022259
190022260
190022261
190022262
190022263
190022265
190022268
190022272
180022190
180022207
180022186
170021711
160020007
160020050
150022113
150022144

SHAMILAK B

SHIFA SALIM
SREEKUTTAN U
SREELAKSHMI R
SREELEKSHMI J
SULFIYA S

SUMAYYA ISMAIL

T B DIYA
THANIMA S BABU
ASWATHY HARIKUMAR
ASWATHY MURALEEDHARAN
RIJAS RAHIM
ARUNIMA M D
SARANYA KUNJAMM
AJMILA RAHMAN
KARIM MOHAMMED K A
AALIYAM

ATHUL BABY




10/05/2021,
11/05/2021,
12/05/2021,
13/05/2021.

DEPARTMENT
VISIT

210022053
210022054
210022055
210022056
210022057
210022058
210022059
210022060
210022061
210022062
210022063
210022064
210022065
210022066
210022067
210022068
210022069
210022070
210022071
210022072
210022073
210022074
210022075
210022076
210022077
210022078
210022079
210022080
210022081
210022082
210022083
210022084
210022085
210022086
210022087
210022088
210022089
210022090
210022091
210022092
210022093
210022094
210022095
210022096
210022097
210022098
210022099
210022100
210022101
210022102
210022103
210022104
210022105
210022106

AAVANI MADHAV
ABHINAYA S
ADHWINK P

ADWAITH KRISHNA
AlZA JABEEN
AKSHAYA E

ALIYA ANAS

ALPHA SAJU

AMINA SULTHANA SALAM
AMRA HAQAS
AMRUTHA KRISHNA K J
ANANDAIJITHP A
ANGALEENA BENNY
ANJU JAMES
ANJUPRIYA K

ANN BLESSYMOL JACOB
ANSIYA BEEVIEN
ANUJA VDAY

ARATHI PRABHA
ARSHASEN

ASHIFA S S

ASWANI KRISHNA A S
ASWATHYDAS H
ASWATHY K S
ASWATHY LAKSHMI P V
ASWINI K PRADEEP
ATHIRAPR

BEEMA M

BETSY MAVIS JOSE
CHINCHIL ANN SATTO
DAYAKRISHNAN
DEVIKA JAYADEVAN
DHILSHAMOL P M

DIYA MERIAM VARGHESE
ESA MARIYA SUBASH
FATHIMA ASLAMIA M S
FATHIMA M

FATHIMA NEHALA P A
FATHIMA RUBA A
GOPIKA A G
GOURI B DINESH
GOWRI MAHESWARAN
GOWRI S MOHAN
HADIYA DILSHANA V
HANAN JAFER

HANIYA AJUMAL
HANNA B MATHEW
HARITHA HARIDAS
HAZNAPS

HIBA ABDUL KAREEM
HRUDYA RAJESH

IBNU FAZAL

KAVYA All

K HARISANKAR

100




210022107
210022108
210022109
210022110
210022111
210022112
210022113
210022114
210022115
210022116
210022117
210022118
210022119
210022120
210022121
210022122
210022123
210022124
210022125
210022126
210022127
210022128
210022129
210022130
210022131
210022132
210022133
210022134
210022135
210022136
210022137
210022138
210022139
210022140
210022141
210022142
210022143
210022144
210022145
210022146
210022147
210022148
210022149
210022150
210022151
210022152

K J ASHIF MIRZAN

K N RENA FATHIMA
LAVEENA MARIAM JOSEPH
LEKSHMI A

LEKSHMI SASANKAN
MALAVIKA V
MANEETA MARIYA TOM
MANISHA PAVAN
MARIAM FAREED
MEGHA NAIR

M K GAYATHRI
MUHAMMED SHABEER
NANDANAB S
NAYANA RAJESH
NEHA SHINAJ
NEJITHA SAKEER
NIKHITHA M G
PADMENDHU C S
PARVATHY MURALI
PRAJYOTHI OMPRAKASH
PRETTY GEORGE
PRIYAKR

RAJITHA R

RAKHIM R

REEMA M RASHEED
RESHMAPT

SADIYA JALEEL

SAFNA SIYAD
SAIBULALIK

SALMA SHANNA P
SANDRA G

SANIKA RAJ

SARGA S NAIR
SHOUNADAS S
SHYMA H

SIANA SEBA BIIU
SONA ANN BENNY
SONA LULLU
SOOREJ P
SOUPARNIKA RAJ
SREELAKSHMI S S
SREENAGA KALEESWARI |
SRUTHY SABU
TINTUMOL ISSAC
WAFA JABIN K

YACOB SUMON




06/10/21
Thodupuzha

From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through
The Principal,
Al -Azhar Dental College,

Thodupuzha.

To,
The Chief Executive Engineer,
Department of Water Authority,

Thodupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our Final year Part I supplementary batch
students to join and understand the functioning of water treatment plant. So kindly grant us the

permission.
\ >

HEAD OF THE DEPT. 3 AT

Your’s Sincerely ~ DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH i \”3%

P DENTISTRY : =7 Al
AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
w\,\w THODUPUZHA - 685 605
Dr Abdul Saheer "
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AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
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Ref. No. AADC/CIR/65/ 21 Date: 07-10-2021
CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for final year
regular & supplementary batch students to Water Treatment Plant, Kerala
Water Authority, Thodupuzha on 11-10-2021 at 10:30 am. The staffs in
charge for the visit will be Dr. Abdul Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew.

The details of students list for the same is attached along
with the circular.

/\}'(_,_»,.J\\(‘“v//‘

PRINCIPAL

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board <=




STAFFS IN CHARGE
Dr. ABDUL SAHEER
Dr. TENCY MATHEW

INTERNS
DR.ABHIRAMI
DR.AMAL ASHRAF
DR.ANUMOL

STUDENTS

RUKYA SAJU
PREETHI S

R KAILAS NAIR
SHABIN SHAMNATH
SURJITH SS
SONA STEPHEN
SONIA SUNIL
SREELEKSHMI
SHILPA S
SRUTHY PS
PARVATHY KK

STAFF AND STUDENTS LIST
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REPORT

EVENT: WATER TREATMENT PLANT VISIT
DATE: 11/10/2021

TIME: 10:30am-1:00pm

VENUE: ARIKUZHA WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CAMP MEMBERS: 3 INTERNS AND 11 STUDENTS

On 11th October 2021, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Arikuzha water
treatment plant for 11 students and 3 interns under the guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew.

The students started their journey to the water treatment plant at 10:30 am and reached there at 11.15am.
Asst.Engineer of water authority explained about the various steps of water purification. By 12:25 pm the

students completed their field visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:.00pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand each step of

water purification.




From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,

Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,

The Chief Executive Engineer
Department of Water Authority
Thodupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

04/12/21
Thodupuzha

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our Final year BDS students to join and
understand the functioning of water treatment plant. So kindly grant us the permission.

Your’s Sincerely

<
for+top
Dr Abdul Saheer

Department of Public Health Dentistry

HEAD OF THE DEPT.
. DEPT, OF PUBLIC HEALTH
" DENTISTRY
AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
-THODUPUZHA - 685 605

-
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Ref. No. AADC/CIR/101/21 Date: 07-12-2021

CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for Final year
Part I supplementary and Final year Part II regular batch students to Water Treatment
Plant, Kerala Water Authority, Thodupuzha on 10-12-2021 at 9:30 am. The staffs in
charge for the visit will be Dr. Abdul Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew. The details of

students list for the same is attached along with the circular.

3

PRINCIPAL
Prot. U, Harray Thomas MDS
Principal
,é, -.faZ’% ar Dentst Coll ﬂga
hodupuzha-635 603

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board



STAFF AND STUDENTS LIST

STAFF IN CHARGE :

e Dr. ABDUL SAHEER

e Dr. TENCY MATHEW
INTERNS :

e DR.ALENT VARGHEESE

e DR.ASWATHY

e DR.AMALA TOM
STUDENTS :

e MANJIMA K.M

e MINNU MARIA JOSE

e MUHAMMED HISHAM

e MUHAMMED SIRAJ

e NADIYAN

e NAVAL SHERIN

o NIKHILU BAISAN

e PARVANA DILIP

e MUHAMMED THAMEEM
e RAZI YOUSUF

e RISWANA A

e NOUMIYA ABOOBAKAR
e MUHAMMED RASI T.M

e ASHNA SHIHAB

e AYSHA SHIRIL

e AYSHA SOODHT.K
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REPORT

EVENT: WATER TREATMENT PLANT VISIT
DATE: 10/12/21

TIME: 9:30 AM- 1:30pm

VENUE: ARIKUZHA WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CAMP MEMBERS: 16 STUDENTS & 3 INTERNS

On 10th December 2021, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Arikuzha water
treatment plant for 16 students and 3 interns under tte guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew. |

The students started their journey to the water treatment plant at 09:30 am and reached there at 10:15am.
Asst.Engineer of water authority explained about the various steps of water purification. By 12:20 pm the
students completed their field visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:30pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand each step of

water purification.

TVIRINNN VU7 41474

' LeaD OF THE DEP:{:::_ e
DEPT. OF FOBE"

TRY

ot COLLEGE
ENTAL C _,.L_‘_




From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through
The Principal,
Al -Azhar Dental College,

Thodupuzha.

To,

The Chief Executive Engineer,
Department of Water Authority
Thodupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

02/05/22
Thodupuzha

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our Third year BDS students to join and

understand the functioning of the water treatment plant. So kindly grant

Your’s Sincerely

o YD
Dr Abdul Saheer

Department of Public Health Dentistry

HEAD OF THE DEPT,

DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DENTISTRY

AL-AZHAR DENMTAL COLLEGE
THODUPUZHA - 685 605

the permission
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Ref. No. AADC/CIR/58E/ 22 Date: 03-05-2022
CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for III BDS
regular & supplementary batch students to Water Treatment Plant, Kerala
Water Authority, Thodupuzha on 07-05-2022 at 10:30 am. The staffs in
charge for the visit will be Dr. Abdul Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew.

The details of students list for the same is attached along

with the circular.

.

PRINCIPAL

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board



STAFF AND STUDENTS LIST

STAFFS IN CHARGE:
e Dr.Abdul Saheer
e Dr. Tency Mathew
INTERNS :
e Dr. Sonate
e Dr. Amitha
e Dr. Alfas Ali Khan

STUDENTS :

e AMALK

e ANANDU JAGAN

e ANASWARA A

e JISHA THOBIAS

e NAYANA NARAYANAN.V
e RIYA ELDHOSE

e SANGEERTHANA.J

e SUBAHANA SALIM
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REPORT

EVENT: WATER TREATMENT PLANT VISIT
DATE: 07/05/2022

TIME: 10:30am-1:00pm

VENUE: ARIKUZHA WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CAMP MEMBERS: 3 INTERNS AND 8 STUDENTS

On 7th May 2022, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Arikuzha water
treatment plant for 9 students and 3 interns under tte guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew.

The students started their journey to the water treatment plant at 10:30 am and reached there at 11.15am.
Asst.Engineer of water authority explained about the various steps of water purification. By 12:25 pm the
students completed their field visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:.00pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand each step of
water purification.

XU

autH DEN Y, ) : 1
Water treatment plant visit—— ' HEAD OF THE DEPT.,

- DEPT OFPUBLIC HEALTH
DENTISTRY
AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
‘THODUPUZHA - 685 505

7/ CR T ah




11/05/22
Thodupuzha

From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through
The Principal,
Al -Azhar Dental College,

Thodupuzha.

To,

The Chief Executive Engineer,
Department of Water Authority
Thodupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our Third year BDS students to join and
understand the functioning of the water treatment plant. So kindly grant us the pe i

Your’s Sincerely

Foc 100 PRoasodd

Dr Abdul Saheer s

£ PUBLIC HEgg
Department of Public Health Dentistry o \N

HEAD OF THE DEPT. _ T ,/\
DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH U2tipgo Ep_ o ) m\

DENTISTRY ” 05/ =i
AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE e 5

SR
bk e ‘:‘f\""&fjﬂ?m conE s
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AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
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Ref. No. AADC/CIR/59G/22 Date: 14-05-2021
CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for 111 BDS
students to Water Treatment Plant, Kerala Water Authority, Thodupuzha
on 18-05-2022 at 10:00 am. The staffs in charge for the visit will be

Dr. Abdul Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew.

The details of students list for the same is attached along

with the circular.

%

PRINCIPAL

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board



STAFF AND STUDENTS LIST

STAFFS IN CHARGE

e Dr. ABDUL SAHEER

e Dr. TENCY MATHEW
INTERNS

« Dr.ABHIRAMI B

= Dr.AISWARYA PR

*  Dr.AJINSHA MANMADAKUMAR

= Dr. AMAL ASHRAF

* DrAMINA NISAMS

* Dr. AMEEN MUHAMMED
STUDENTS

= AISHAS
 ANEESHA UNAIS

= ANISHA R NAIR

= ANJANA SANTHOSH
« APARNA T NAIR

«  ARUNIMA MADHU

* ASWATHY S KUMAR
» ASWINR

* ATHIRA SUBRAHMANYAN
* AZEEM NOUSHAD

* AZZAN BIN AZIZ

= DIVYA JAYDEEP

« FARSANA MANSOOR
« FATHIMA RIYA

« GOWRI VANDANA S
« HARINIR

« LAKSHMI ANIL

* LAURA THOMAS

« MAAIJIDA NASEER

= MALEEHA MUSAFER MARAKAMKANDI

» MANISHA NELOFAR

« MARZUBAN SHAMIS P \

*  MURSHIDA PARVEEN P <
- NEENU JOY =
- NOBY TOM JOSEPH e~

»  PARVATHY HARIKUMAR S R




PRANAV K PRAKASH
SAFEEDA M S

SAFNA BASHEER
SAHALA SAMAD K
SAINTREL MARY BERYL
SALMA SALEEM
SAMEENA A

SANDEEP A

SANIYA HASHIM

SARIN SAJU

SAYANA SHAJAR
SHAMILA K B

SHIFA SALIM
SREEKUTTAN U
SREELAKSHMI R
SREELEKSHMI J
SULFIYA S

SUMAYYA ISMAIL
TBDIYA

THANIMA S BABU
ASWATHY HARIKUMAR PILLAI
ASWATHY MURALEEDHARAN
RIJAS RAHIM

ARUNIMA M D
SARANYA KUNJAMM
AJMILA RAHMAN
KARIM MOHAMMED K A
AALIYAM

ATHUL BABY
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AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
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REPORT
EVENT: WATER TREATMENT PLANT VISIT
DATE: 18/05/22
TIME: 10:00 am -1:00pm
VENUE: ARIKUZHA WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CAMP MEMBERS: 6 INTERNS AND 55 STUDENTS

On 18th May 2022, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Arikuzha water
treatment plant for 55 students and 6 interns under the guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew.

The students started their journey to the water treatment plant at 10:00 am and reached there at 10.40am.
Asst.Engineer of water authority explained about the various steps of water purification. By 12:15 pm the
students completed their field visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:00pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand each step of
water purification.
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AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)

AL-AZHAR RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
e Vi e PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605
Ref: AADC/ CIR/27 E/21 Date: 08-05-21

4

This is to inform all the departments that there will be a department visit for the

first year students of 2021 admission on 10/05/21, 11/05/21, 12/05/21 and
13/05/21.

The details of batch wise students list for the same is attached

along with the circular.
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Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board
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26.
27.
28.
29.

30

FIRST YEAR STUDENTS LIST

BATCH A —10/05/2021

AAVANI MADHAV
ABHINAYA S

ADHWINK P

ADWAITH KRISHNA

AIZA JABEEN

AKSHAYA E

ALIYA ANAS

ALPHA SAJU

AMINA SULTHANA SALAM

.AMRA HAQA S

. AMRUTHA KRISHNA K J
. ANANDAIJITHP A

. ANGALEENA BENNY

. ANJU JAMES

. ANJUPRIYA K

. ANN BLESSYMOL JACOB
. ANSIYA BEEVIE N

. ANUJA VIJAY

.ASHIFA S S

. ARATHI PRABHA

. ARSHA SEN

. ASWANI KRISHNA A S
.ASWATHY K S

. ASWATHY LAKSHMI P V
. ASWATHYDAS H

BATCH B —11/05/2021

ASWINI K PRADEEP
ATHIRA PR

BEEMA M

BETSY MAVIS JOSE

. CHINCHIL ANN SATTO
al;
32.
33.
34.
25%
36.
. FATHIMA M

DAYAKRISHNAN

DEVIKA JAYADEVAN
DHILSHAMOL P M

DIYA MERIAM VARGHESE
ESA MARIYA SUBASH
FATHIMA ASLAMIA M S




-

2.

44

5.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
37
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
d ks
72.
A3
74.
75.

. FATHIMA NEHALA P A
210
40.
41.
42.

FATHIMA RUBA A
GOPIKA A G

GOURI B DINESH
GOWRI MAHESWARAN
GOWRI S MOHAN

. HADIYA DILSHANA V
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

HANAN JAFER
HANIYA AJUMAL
HANNA B MATHEW
HARITHA HARIDAS
HAZNAPS

HIBA ABDUL KAREEM

BATCH C — 12/05/2021

HRUDYA RAJESH
IBNU FAZAL

K HARISANKAR

K J ASHIF MIRZAN
K N RENA FATHIMA
KAVYA All

LAVEENA MARIAM JOSEPH

LEKSHMI A

LEKSHMI SASANKAN

M K GAYATHRI
MALAVIKA V
MANEETA MARIYA TOM
MANISHA PAVAN '
MARIAM FAREED
MEGHA NAIR
MUHAMMED SHABEER
NANDANA B S

NAYANA RAJESH

NEHA SHINAJ

NEJITHA SAKEER
NIKHITHA M G
PADMENDHU C S
PARVATHY MURALI
PRAJYOTHI OMPRAKASH
PRETTY GEORGE




BATCH D —13/05/2021

76. PRIYA KR

77. RAJITHA R

78. RAKHIM R

79. REEMA M RASHEED
80. RESHMAPT

81. SADIYA JALEEL

82. SAFNA SIYAD

83. SAIBULAL I K

84. SALMA SHANNA P
85. SANDRA G

86. SANIKA RAJ

87. SARGA S NAIR

88. SHOUNADAS S

89. SHYMA H

90. SIANA SEBA BIJU
91. SONA ANN BENNY
92. SONA LULLU

93. SOOREJ P

94. SOUPARNIKA RAJ
95. SREELAKSHMI S S
96. SREENAGA KALEESWARI |
97. SRUTHY SABU

98. TINTUMOL ISSAC
99. WAFA JABIN K

100. YACOB SUMON
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REPORT

DATE: 10/05/2021 to 13/05/2021
TIME: 10:00 am - 12 pm
VENUE: Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha.

Department visit for first year students of 2021-2022 batch was conducted at Al Azhar dental college on
the following dates 10.05.2021, 11.05.2021, 12.05.2021 and 13.05.2021.

Department of Oral Medicine and Radiology

The students were taken to the department of Oral medicine and Radiology and was guided by Dr. Jayesh.
The faculty gave an introduction about the diagnosis and management of oral and maxillofacial diseases.

He also gave introduction on dental x rays and also talked about hazards of radiation.

Department of Pedodontics

The students were taken to the Department of Pedodontics and were guided by Prof Dr. Renu. The students
were given a class on the significant difference between pediatric and adult dentistry and also the treatment
of children with special needs. The staff mentioned about the management of pediatric patients and also
about different treatments provided at the department like pulpectomy,pulpotomy,extraction. Intraoral

camera at the department were also shown to the students and its uses were explained.

Department of Public Health Dentistry

At the department of Public Health Dentistry, Dr Bharath gave a brief introduction about community based
diseases and preventive dental measures. He also mentioned about the field visits and rotation wise postings

conducted at different community sectors.




Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

The students at the department of Oral and maxillofacial surgery were given a brief introduction about the
department by Dr. Hisham. The staff mentioned about the oral surgical procedures done at the department
from simple extractions,impactions, reconstructive surgery of the face, facial trauma surgery, head and

neck.as well as facial cosmetic surgery, facial plastic surgery including cleft lip and cleft palate surgery.

Department of Orthodontics and Dentofacial orthopedics

The students were taken to the department of Orthodontics and Dentofacial orthopedics and were guided
by Dr. Gayathri and Dr. Waheda. The staffs mentioned that the department of Orthodontics dealt with the
correction of malalligned teeth, improvement of facial esthetics and Dentofacial orthopedics helps the

patients to specifically fix the pi'oblems of dental arches-maxilla and mandible.

Department of Prosthodontics and Crown and Bridge

The students were taken to the department of Prosthodontics and were guided by Dr. Vishnu Thomas.The
students were given a brief introduction about dentures, dental implants, crowns and bridges and mainly on

how missing teeth are being replaced by removable, fixed, complete dentures and implants.

Department of Periodontics

The students were taken to the department of periodontics and was guided by Dr. Anu The staff mentioned
that the department dealt with prevention or treatment of diseases of the supporting tissues of the teeth and

also gave a hands on demonstration on scaling and root planning.

Department of Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics

The students were taken to the department of Conservative dentistry and was guided by Dr. Binila S Babu.
She gave a brief introduction about the management of carious, malformed, discolored, unesthetic or

fractured teeth at the department. She also gave a brief note on how root canal treatment is being done.

Department of Oral Pathology

The students were finally taken to the Dep of Oral Pathology and Dr.Elizabeth Sojan showed how

specimens were collected in the lab and gave a brief note on how the department functions by focusing on

the diagnosis and treatment of oral diseases.




PHOTOS OF DEPARTMENT VISIT
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Craiting Light, Selmg Wright.

RESEARCH PROJECT

This is to certify that the following students of Al Azhar Dental College have done research projects in the
academic year 2021-2022.

200021945 AMEERA
2
200021982 KRISHNAJA V P
3 ’,
200021949 ANAGHA NAIR
S\ —%f“”
. V—
Prof. Harvey Thomas it

o WUS

T.\,J --f,_‘i‘ -,:.r:-,...-___r'_‘l..,-:,l _L-_ ege
I.Cuu.ju.c-ug.:—ouu 605



Assessment of knowledge among anganwadi workers on paediatric
oral health care in Thodupuzha, Idukki district

DETAILS OF RESEARCH PROJECT

. Title
Assessment of knowledge among anganwadi workers on paediatric
oral health care in Thodupuzha, Idukki district

. Name and the designation of Principal Investigator

Ameera

11 BDS Student

Department of oral pathology
Al Azhar Dental College
Phone 9539219168

Name and the designation of the co-investigator/Guide

S1.No | Name Designation Signature
Senior Lecturer

Dept of oral
Dr Hima Raj pathology

1i; Al-Azhar dental
college, Thodupuzha




ASSESSMENT OF MATERNAL AWARENESS ABOUT ORAL HYGIENE AND
PREVALENCE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARIES IN CHILDREN BELOW SIX YEARS
AMONG MUTHUVAN TRIBE OF IDUKKI DISTRICT

DETAILS OF RESEARCH PROJECT

. Title

Assessment of Maternal Awareness about Oral Hygiene and Prevalence of early

Childhood Caries in Children below 6 years among Muthuvan Tribe of Idukki
District

» Name and the designation of Principal investigator

Krishnaja V.P,

[l BDS Student

Department of oral pathology,
Al-Azhar Dentai College,
Thodupuzha

Ph No : 9446930491

. Name and the designation of the co-investigator/Guide
SI.No Name Designation Signature
: Senior Lecturer b
Dr Elizabeth Sojan Dept of oral pathology 4}&9 g
I Al Azhar dental college Ao
Thodupuzha v

/\



ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE ABOUT ASSOCIATION BETWEEN DENTAL
CARIES AND PERIODONTITIS AND ADVERSE PREGNANCY OUTCOME AMONG
PREGNANT WOMAN

DETAILS OF RESEARCH PROJECT

Title

Assessment of knowledge about association between dental caries and
periodontitis and adverse pregnancy outcome among pregnant woman.

Name and the designation of Principal Investigator

Anagha Nair,

I BDS Student

Department of oral pathology,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha

Name and the designation of the co-investigator/Guide

SI.No Name Designation l Signature
Head of the Department, ‘

Prof.Dr.Muhammed Afnan | Dept of oral pathaology

Al Azhar dental college \

Thodupuzha

/\F




AL AZHHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & SIIPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL

[&\Vf/ INSTITUTIONAL ETHICS COMMITTEE iCukki Dist, Herala, $. India
%

W77 | EZHALLOOR, THODUPUZHA

Pin- 685509

Phone : 05862 - 223000
Fax: 04562-223008
=mallD : infoilaame.orgin
Websile | waw.aame org jn

Communication of Decision of the Institutional Ethics Committee (IEC)

IEC No: AAMC/IEC/202207020802

Date: 08.07.2022

Protocol title:

Assessment of material awareness ahout Oral Hygiene |
and prevalence of early childhood caries in children
below 6 years among Muthuvan Tribe of Idulki district

Principal Investigator:

Krishnaja V.P, Il nd year BDS Student |

Name & Address of Institution:

Al-Azhar Medical College and Super Specialty Hospital,

Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha, Idukki Dist.- 685 608 l

Ves | "eview Revised review :' Expedited review
Date of review (D/M/Y):

Date of previous review, if revised 08.07.2022

application:

Decision of the IEC/ IRB: AEQ}O_U;J

Suggestions/ Reasons/ Remarks: Not Applicable

Recommended for a period of : 6 Months e

Please note * -

Inform IEC immediately in case of any adverse events and serious adverse events. Inform IEC in case
study procedure, site and investigator.This permission is only for period mentioned above. Annual r
submitted to IEC.Members of 1EC have right to monitor the study with prior intimation,

of any change of
eport to ba

Member Secratary,
Institutional Ethics Commitiee,
Al-Azhar Medical College and Super Specizalty Hospital,

Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha — 685 608



AL AZHHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & SUPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL
‘;INSTITUTIONAL ETHICS COMMITTEE

teuki Dist, }-:u.}!.\, S.1ndia
\l/// | EZHALLOOR, THODUPUZHA iAo

Phone . 02862 - 223002

e Fax : 04862-2230¢5
1 g E-maltD: ifasmcorgin
i.. g iy i , WeDLIe D WewLAAMC Drg.in

Communication of Decision of the Institutional Ethics Committee (1EC)

IEC No: AAMC/IEC/202207020801 Date: 08.07.2022

Protocol title: Assessment of knowledge about association between

Dental caries and Peridontitis and adverse Pregnancy
outcome among Pregnant woman

Principal Investigator: Anagha Nair,l nd year BDS Student

Name & Address of Institution:

Al-Azhar Medical College and Super Specialty Hospital,

Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha, Idukki Dist.- 685 608

Yes review Revised review i: Expedited review
Date of review (D/M/Y}):
Date of previous review, if revised 08.07.2022

application:

Decision of the IEC/ IRB: Approved

Suggestions/ Reasons/ Remarlks: Not Applicable

Recommended for a period of : 6 Months

Please note * -

Inform IEC immediately in case of any adverse events and sc rJous adverse events. Inform 1EC in case of any change of
study procedure, site and investigator. This permission is only for period mentioned above. Annual report to be
submitted to IEC.Members of IEC have right to monitor the study with prier intimation.

N (Deaes
Member Sacratary,
Institutional Ethics Committee,
Al-Azhar Medical College and Super Specialty Hospital,

Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha - 635 G602




AL AZHHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & SUPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL
|INSTITUTIONQL ETHICS COMMITTEE

louiks Disy, Herais, 300
\ Fin- -
.{ , !EZHALLOOR, THODUPUZHA e 0ssc 2.

¥ i =-mal D :int! LML o0 0n
| Wedsite : wwwaame gigin

Communication of Decision of the Institutional Ethics Committee {IEC)

IEC No: AAMC/IEC/202207020803 Date: 08.07.2022

Protocol title: Assessment of knowledge among Anganviadi waorkars

on Pediatric oral Health care in Thodupuzh3, 1dukk |
district z

Principal Investigator: Ameera, Il nd year BDS Student

Name & Address of Institution: Al-Azhar MECEE—!'IEO_HFEEE and Super_Specialty Hospital,

Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha, Idukki Dist.- €85 608

Yes review Revised review Expedited review

i
Date of review (D/M/Y): 08.07.2022 . ] B ;
Date of previous review, if revised
application: :
Decision of the IEC/ IRB: Approved ]
Suggestions/ Reasons/ Remarks: Nh.--:,,,;..‘:abfe
Recommended for a period of : 6 Months
Please note * -

Inform IEC immediately in case of any adverse events and serious
study procedure, site and investigator.This permission is onl
submitted to IEC.Members of IEC have right to monitor the

adverse events. Inform IEC in case of any change of
y for period mentioned above. Annual report to be
study with prior intimation.

Member Secretary,
Institutional Ethics Commiittee,
Al-Azhar Medical College and Super Specialty Hospital,

Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha — 685 608
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Guiding Light, Smiling Bright.

ICMR PROPOSED STUDY DOCUMENTS

icma

Compendum No 21 2 N22HRD-STS
Date 20062022

SHORT-TERM STUDENTSHIP (STS-2022)
Proposal Result

1. The final updated list of studeats selected for S1S-2022 Program i daplaved
bebow m weder of their SEN2022 Reference 1D
Ploase mote. Always gquote your STS Reference 1D for any fube oosrospoadeonas
cmails to JOMR

2 The “Approsed’ stedents s lsted below for SIN-202 may carey sut the
proposed rescarch work and prepare the repert in sny twe months satil 317
(N tober, 2022,
Rocad should be donc aftar appropnas: lostrutomal |theos Cosmunee (1R
appeonal bas beom obtancd e cthcal cearance lemer bas 1o be subnutiad aloay

-
wylh sopont { M2

L appresaly shosdd b taken by batest by 1" Sggust 2022, sns
TG letter approsals taken after n* August, 2022 will net be consadered as the

stmdent will not pet twe moaths of time lor carrviag out the work asd sehaut the
duc report by the deadline given)

4 ONLINE repont subsisswon will comumonce from 16® August, 2022 (Tuesday,
1000 AM sawards) to 317 October, 2022 i Moaday, tll 00PN sals.
4 The dovsaes tahon by JOMER oowill be fumal for 3l Mo cnogpwandonue o the mattcr

will be emtentancd

hisdiy read the detaded report submisvion guidehne and instruction given oa
the SIS webule

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 10 be sent thaough omasl 1o gladad 2 g

Final Result List of Proposab Sclected for S 152022

5. No. | Reference ID Student Name Resuit
1 202200023 | Mr Amanpreet Singh Wasir Approved
2 202200027 | Ms Dhanya CR Approved
3 [ 202200033 [ Ms ananva Jan Approved
4 2021200038 Mr. Sudharshanar Balaj Agproved
5 2022 00042 Ms Geda Venkata Snehanjali Appraved
[ 2022 00048 Ms Renjhim Tyagi Approved
k3 202200089 | M3 Somwa Godara Approved
L] 202200056 | Mz Sanvuka Suresh Kale Approved
9 2022 00059 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Dhnl‘_an Agproved
10 2022 00063 A Manan Chetan $hah Approved
11 202200072 | Ms Sheeya Dasgupta Agraved
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1254 | 202209861 Mz Shaik Shazia Hussain Approved
1255 | 202209862 | st Nkita Yadav Approved
1256 | 202209869 M Tuba Khan Approved
1257 | 202200878 | M Aarti Gajanan Nimbodky Approved
1258 | 202209879 M Baxud Patraa Aporoved
1259 | 202209885 | M Ashyva Loomba Agproved
1260 | 202205893 M3 Sheuthi Shivani Approvesd
1261 12022 0589% |Ms Suchets Das Approved
1262 | 202209301 Mz Pooia Muwa Approved
1263 ] 202209913 M. Dorai w D Approved
1268 | 202209935 | M5 Ancfa Abdullah Approved
1265 | 202209936 Mz Rakihita Milind N2naware Aporowed
1266 | 202209938 Mz Gauri Ashok Somani Agporoved
1267 |202209955 |ar aditya layagalan Approved
1268 | 202209958 | Ms Aishwarga Jee Agproved
1268 | XN2209961 Mi Miruralini Moorthe Agproved
1270 | 202209982 Ms Anjal Mongjam Approved
1171 | 202209969 Mz Samapti Debaxth Approved
1272 | 202209972 Mz Riddhi Kotharn Approved
| 2273 | 202209976 | Me Aw Approved
1274 | 202209989 | Mz vringa Agproved
1275 |} 202209990 | Me. Tharanizharan Tharan § Approved
1276 | 202209994 Mr K Sa Kahyan Approved
1277 | 202210013 M3 Nacae Ry Stephing EQward Approved
1278 | 202210015 | Ms Manasi Niraj Shah Agproved
1279 1202230035 | Ms Vacac Ram Sai Approved
1280 202210047 | M Ameera Aeproved |
1281 | 202210080 Mz Uthea Krichnan Approved
1282 | 2022-10089 Ms Approved
1283 | 202210097 M. Sadouradh Rajesh Desai Approved
1284 1202210100 | Ms Madhumitha R Approved
| 1285 | 202210123 Mz Saramya M Apgproved
1286 | 202210128 | Ms Ahalya M Approved
1287 ] 202210130 | Mr. Revanth § Approved
1288 | 202210133 | Me Marya Alin Nadar Approved
1289 | 202210138 | Mr Rakesh § Approved
1290 | 2022-1013% Mr. Abhishek SH‘!I Agproved
1291 1202210037 | as Ntyo Tyagi Agproved
1292 | 202210180 | Mr. Dhanaaraiesvar P Approved
1293 | 202210151 | M Krishaas VP
1394 | 2022.10157 Mz § Ta Approwved
1295 | 2210166 | Mr. Rshan Ra Approved
1196 | 202210169 M3z Drishya Brigion Approved
1297 | 202210214 [ wmae Aporoved
1298 | 202210215 | Ms Devanshi Panka Desai Approved
1299 | 202210219 Ms Gaavathsi Swaminathan Selapoa Approvesd
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1300 202210229 | Ms Ranya Raeswani V. Approved
1301 | 20221023& Mr. Sachil (hhabra Approved
1302 1202230275 | Ms Anagha Nair Apptoved |
1303 | 2022.30282 [ Mr. Atharva Pravin Pande Agoroved
1304 | 202210289 | aer, Mﬂ Yashwanth Approved
1305 202230290 | Ms Pragyanshree Mahapatra Agproved
1306 | 202210295 | Ms ) Nughi Spproved
—4307 1302230310 | we Ratul Chakma : Approved
1308 | 2022-10322 | M Krisha Suniibhai Panchal Aporoved
1309 | 202210323 | Ms Shubhechig Anand Khavsara Agproved
1310 | 202230323 | ate. Obruv Diwren Mistry Approved
1311 | 2022-1032% Mi Qathvee Diptesh Patel Approved
1312 | 202210348 Mz Amnstham §5 Agpraved
1313 1202210357 | Mtr Vignewn D Agproved
1314 | 202210367 | Ms Noreen KPan Approved
1315 | 202210376 Ms. Tharini Suresh Approved
1316 | 202210333 | me Anand X Aporoved
1317 | 202210802 My Fatima Imaan ApDroved
1318 | 202210408 Mz Nourin Alam Approved
1319 120221001 1wts Amata Sha Approved
1320 | 2022-10814 | M. Shreyas Ishwar Poojar Agproved
1321 | 202210419 | Mr Gokul Kreshna S Appraved
1322 1202210485 | atr Umesh Santosheav Suroshe | Approved
1323 | 202210447 | Ms Arshiva Duhan Approved
1324 ] 202210463 | Ms Nesha Ramajor Yacaw Approved
3| 2022 10881 M Moshin Mary OQommen -]
1126 | 202210483 | Mr. Wiray Suresh Approved
1327 1202230492 | Ms Shweta Sundecp Agarwal Agproved
128 | 202210554 M: Caheh Bhardway Approwed
1329 | 202210574 s Nigha Sachin Pawalke Approved
1330 | 2022 10580 | Mr Xishaloy Chalraboety Approved
1331 202210588 faes Approved
1332 | 202210593 Mr. Arth Aroca Appraved
1333 | 202210597 | Ms Sasnya Bhasn Approved
1334 1202210598 | s Roshani Rajesh Gaikwad Aporoved
1335 | 2022 10601 Mi thashi Chaturvedt Approved
1336 | 2022105603 | Ms Sei valk Tangirala Approved
1337 | 2022-10615 Mz Shivanika Malik Approved
1338 | 2022-10619 | M Nchi Rao Approved
1339 | 202210620 | Me. M4 Zeeshan Alam Approved
1390 1 200230821 | Shivanh Dhurip e
1341 | 202210627 | Mr. Bbhas Kumar Sahu Acproved
1342 | 2022-10629 Mz, Sheikh Abdur Rabman Agoroved
1343 | 202210653 M Manohara MG Agproved
1344 2022 10662 | Ms Sheuti £ 3 Approved
134% | 202210897 Mz Drushti NW Latpate Agproved
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INDUSTRY VISIT

This is to certify that the following 159 students of Al Azhar Dental College have completed the Industry
visit in the academic year 2021-2022.

13.11.2021 | DENTCARE 170021638 | ALEENA M VARGHESE
LAB, 170021656 | BHAGYA S »
MUVATTUPUZHA | 170021657 | CATHERIN BENNY

170021659 | FATHIMA RIFA C
170021666 | HASHMI PH
170021668 | HAYFA JULINAR
170021669 | HIMA S
170021670 | JAREERA RUSHDA MP
170021674 | JOBITHA JOSE
170021678 | LINITA JOSE
170021682 | MOHAMMED SHAMIL
170021683 | MUHAMMED AJMAL M
170021687 | NAJUMA NOUSHAD
170021688 | NASREEN P
170021690 | NAZRIN CN
170021691 | NIHARA ROIJI
170021693 | NOORA ASHRAF




170021696
170021699
170021701
170021706
170021709
170021710
170021713
170021715
170021718
170021720
170021723
170021727
170021732
160020025
160020065
160020087
160020098
140021286
140021283
130020896
130020909
120020020
120020032

POOJA PREM

RAHI RAMESH

RITHU PARVIN
SAFNAK Z

SHABNAM SHOWKATH
SHABNA SHERIF
SHILPA SADAN

SILPA CHATTERII
SOUNDHARYA G
SREELAKSHMI S
SUMEN SULTHANA MUHAMMED
THANZEERSHA N

V S GOPIKA
ASWATHY U

NEERAJA NEELAKANTAN
SHILPA P

MOHAMMED AJMAL
JOEL GEORGE JAMES
JANNATH SHERINC T
ANEENA AN

FIRDOUS THASNEEM
HAFIS M SHAJAHAN
RAISA ABDUL KARIM




12.01.2022 | DENTCARE LAB, | 170021634 | ABHIRAMI S.K
MUVATTUPUZHA | 120021640 | AMALA JOSHY »

170021641 | AMEENA SHERIN
170021643 | ANJAN RAVI
170021652 | AYSHA SOODH
170021653 | AZEEMA BEEGAM
170021658 | DEVIKA S
160020010 | AKSHARA 0.8
160020035 | CHRISTINA MATHEW
180022192 | FATHIMA NAZAR
180022194 | HIBA P.C
180022196 | JUWAIRIYYA N.K
180022197 | LAKSHMI AJITH
180022198 | MEERA NAIR AKATHOOTT
180022199 | MEGHA D KUMAR
180022200 | MEGHA R
180022210 | RUKHIYA HAMSA
180022211 | RUKSANA RAHIM
180022212 | SALMAN N
180022218 | SONI P SASI
180022219 | SREELEKSHMI S
180022220 | SRUTHI S RAJ
180022222 | TIYA ANTONY

28.01.2022 | AL AZHAR 200021935 | ADITHYA M HARIDASAN 89

and PHARMACY

29.01.2022 | COLLEGE, 200021937 | AKHILA TOM

THODUPUZHA | 500021940 | AKSHAY PV
200021943 | ALSANA R
200021945 | AMEERA
| 200021948 | AMRUTHA VARSHINI K
= 200021949 | ANAGHA NAIR




200021953
200021955
200021956
200021957
200021963
200021966
200021967
200021971
200021974
200021975
200021976
200021977
200021978
200021979
200021981
200021984
200021993
200021994
200021996
200022001
200022002
200022004
200022011
200022013
200022017
200022018
200022020
200022022
200022023
200022024
200022026
200022029

ANJALI GIGI KUMAR
ANSEENA PN
ANUJA A

APARNA JOHNSON
ASWIN S ANIL

B DEVIKA
CHITHRANGANA B
FARSANA PARVEEN M 1
HANNA RANA THALIATH
HIBAMOLBS

HRIDYA P

IRIN PAUL

JILCY PAULY

JOMOL JOY
KEERTHANA K RAJEEV
MEERA BABU

RINSHY
ROOPASREE M S
SACHU DINESH
SAYANA PRAKASH
SHAIBA PP

SHRAVAN SAM
SRUTHY T AJITH
THERESA JOSE
VISMAYAPP
VISMAYA S

AL AIMALK A
BENEETA BRIGHTSON
LEKSHMI SOMARAJAN
LEXMI ABY

SAFA SULFIKKAR
SONU JOY




190022189
190022190
190022191
190022199
190022207
190022243
190022264
190022266
170021646
170021647
160020021
160020048
150022193
130020892
190022175
190022177
190022179
190022180
190022181
190022195
190022204
190022205
190022206
190022210
190022213
190022219
190022220
190022221
190022223
190022224
190022225
190022227

ASHER SURESH

ASHINI BABU

ASNA JAMEELA NIZAM
DIJO ABRAHAM VARGHESE
GEO ANN MARIA KURIAKOSE
SANDRA RANIJITH
SUMAYYA SALIM

TESSY XAVIER

ARSHA A S

ARUNS S

ASHIK TOMY

JOSHUA GEORGE JOHN,
SALMA

A HARIPRIYA
ADITHYA AB

AJOBY B JOY

ALEENA ALEX

ALIF SHIHAB

ALKA AJAY

AYANA MERIN HELBERT
FATHIMA RIZWIN
FATHIMA THASNEEM
FATHIMATH RISHIN K
JISHA ELIZABETH THOMAS
LEKSHMI S AJIT
MOHAMMED NIYAS P K
MUBARAK MOOSAN
MUHAMMED SIRAJ
NADHA FARDHANI AHAMED
NAJDHA NAZAR

NAVEED P NAIR

NIMA FATHIMA B A




190022231

ROHIT V PRASAD

190022233 | SAFLA SHERIN

190022236 | SAHINAK S

190022237 | SAINA NOWSHAD

190022242 [ SANDRA AB

190022245 | SARATH JYOTHIK

190022246 | SARGA S

190022249 | SHABANA S

190022252 | SHAJITHA S PANCHERI

190022254 | SHEEBA P S

190022258 | SNEHA TRESA BABLOO

190022267 | THAMANNA BASHEER

190022270 | VIDYAMP

190022271 | YADHUKRISHNAN R

180022179 | AMAN DINESH K

180022202 | MUHAMMED HAFEES K.H

180022206 | RAJEESH V P

160020049 | KAMALASREE
12.05.2022 | DENTCARE LAB, | 170021645 | APARNA AJITH

MUVATTUPUZHA | 170021649 | ATHULJITH V

170021662 | GREESHMA G S

170021671 | JAYA ELIZABETH JOY

170021714 | SILHA SIRAJ

170021725 | THAMBURU K VENU

160020028 | AMALA LAKSHMI ANIL




From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,
The Manager
Dentcare Lab,

Muvattupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

08/11/21
Thodupuzha

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our Final year Part II regular batch students
to join and understand the functioning of Dent_ggge lab. So kindly grant us the permission.

Your’s Sincerely
/"

T Hop _,Lﬁ—:”‘%‘

Dr Abdul Saheer
Department of Public Health Dentistry

HEAD OF THE DEPT.

DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DENTISTRY

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
-THODUPUZHA - 685 605




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)

AL-AZHAR RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
irieinwe®  PERUMPILLICHIRA P. ., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605
Ref. No. AADC/CIR/81/ 21 Date: 10-11-2021
CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for Final year
Part II regular batch students to Dentcare Dental Lab, Muvattupuzha on
13-11-2021 at 10:00 am. The staffs in charge for the visit will be Dr. Abdul
Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew. The details of students list for the same is

attached along with the circular.

y ™

PRINCIPAL

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board




STAFF AND STUDENTS LIST

STAFFS IN CHARGE:

e DR.ABDUL SAHEER

e DR.TENCY MATHEW
INTERNS:

e DR.MAHISHNA

e DRARJUNK

e DR.TOMINC
STUDENTS :

ALEENA M VARGHESE
BHAGYA S

CATHERIN BENNY
FATHIMA RIFA C
HASHMI PH

HAYFA JULINAR
HIMA S

JAREERA RUSHDA MP
JOBITHA JOSE

LINITA JOSE
MOHAMMED SHAMIL
MUHAMMED AIMAL M
NAJUMA NOUSHAD
NASREEN P

NAZRIN CN

NIHARA ROJI

NOORA ASHRAF
POOJA PREM

RAHI RAMESH

RITHU PARVIN
SAFNAK Z

SHABNAM SHOWKATH
SHABNA SHERIF
SHILPA SADAN

SILPA CHATTERIJI
SOUNDHARYA G
SREELAKSHMI S
SUMEN SULTHANA MUHAMMED
THANZEERSHA N

V S GOPIKA

® © © © © © © © © © © © ® © ® O e © © o o e O o ©o o o e o o




ASWATHY U

NEERAJA NEELAKANTAN
SHILPA P

MOHAMMED AJMAL
JOEL GEORGE JAMES
JANNATH SHERINC T
ANEENA AN

FIRDOUS THASNEEM
HAFIS M SHAJAHAN

RAISA ABDUL KARIM




X

DentCare

SINCE 1988

To Whom It May Concern

15-11-2021

This is to certify that the students from Al Azhar Dental College. Thodupuzha have visited our Dental

Lab at Muvattupuzha on 13-11-2021.

During their visit, we had the pleasure of hosting 40 students from Al Azhar Dental College. The
students had the opportunity to observe and learn about various dental laboratory procedures and
techniques that we employ at our Dental Lab. We trust that this experience has been beneficial for

their educational, academic and professional development.

We commend Al Azhar Dental College for fostering practical learning experiences for its students
by arranging such visits. It is through initiatives like these that future dental pmkssmnals can gain a

deeper understanding of the practical aspects of dentistry.

for DentCare Dentg‘ll Lab Pvt. Ltd.

Alias M Varghes

General Manager (HR & Admin.)

-

PO B pﬂq!pal -
nc
Al-Azhar Dental College.

Thodupuzha-685

DentCare Dental Lab Pvt. Ltd.
NAS Road, 130 jn., Muvattupuzha

Kerala, India - 686 661
Ph:+91485 2832112, 2836112

% www.dentcaredentai com @8 info@dentc

aredental.com

CIN - U33116KL2007PTCO20687
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ALEENA M VARGHESE
BHAGYAS

CATHERIN BENNY
FATHIMA RIFA C
HASHMI PH

HAYFA JULINAR
HIMA S

JAREERA RUSHDA MP
JOBITHA JOSE

LINITA JOSE
MOHAMMED SHAMIL
MUHAMMED AIMAL M
NAJUMA NOUSHAD
NASREEN P

NAZRIN CN

NIHARA ROJI

NOORA ASHRAF
POOJA PREM

RAHI RAMESH

RITHU PARVIN
SAFNAK Z

SHABNAM SHOWKATH
SHABNA SHERIF
SHILPA SADAN

SILPA CHATTERIJI
SOUNDHARYA G
SREELAKSHMI S

SUMEN SULTHANA MUHAMMED

Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS
_Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha-685 605




THANZEERSHA N

V S GOPIKA
ASWATHY U
NEERAJA NEELAKANTAN
SHILPA P
MOHAMMED AJMAL
JOEL GEORGE JAMES
JANNATH SHERINC T
ANEENA AN
FIRDOUS THASNEEM
HAFIS M SHAJAHAN
RAISA ABDUL KARIM

Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS
_Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha-685 605




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)

AL-AZHAR RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605
REPORT

EVENT :DENTAL LAB VISIT

DATE :13/11/2021

TIME :10:00 am- 1:30pm

VENUE :DENTCARE DENTAL LAB, MUVATTUPUZHA
CAMP MEMBERS: 40 STUDENTS & 3 INTERNS

On 13th November 2021, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Dentcare lab,
Muvattupuzha for 40 students and 3 interns under tte guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew.

The students started the journey at 10.00 am and reached the lab by 11:00 am. The staff of Dentcare Lab
presented a short video showing the procedures done over there. Students were explained about impression
pouring, model preparation, trimming, die preparation, die cutting, duplicating, base pouring, carving and
-filling.They were then taken to the casting area where casting and investing procedures were shown.The
staff also explained a new technology introduced in their lab,DMLS-Direct Laser Sintering Technology.At
the end there was a photo session and brochures were given. By 12:35 pm the students completed their field
visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:30pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand the procedures
done at the dental lab.

ttupuzha, Kerala, India
jent tab, Thottumka'csedice,
1, Indin

\t\ Dentcare Lab visit
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06/01/22
Thodupuzha

From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,
The Manager
Dentcare Lab,

Muvattupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

We request you to prov1de us the coqsegf‘ 1o, kpernnt our Final year BDS students to join and

Your’s Sincerely

for iLOD -
Dr Abdul Saheer ‘ 7ok 2268

Department of Public Health Dentistry

HEAD OF THE DEPT.

. DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH

" DENTISTRY
AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
‘THODUPUZHA - 685 605




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)

AL-AZHAR RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605
Ref. No. AADC/CIR/56A/ 22 Date: 08-01-2022
CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for Final year
Part I regular & supplementary batch students to Dentcare Dental Lab,
Muvattupuzha on 12-01-2022 at 10:30 am. The staffs in charge for the visit
will be Dr. Abdul Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew.

The details of students list for the same is attached along
with the circular.

=

PRINCIPAL

Copy to

Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File

Notice board




STAFF AND STUDENTS LIST

STAFFS IN CHARGE:

e DR.ABDUL SAHEER
e DR.TENCY MATHEW

INTERNS:

e DR.FAHAD SHAH
e DR.NITHY SHAIJI
e DR. VARSHAMOL

STUDENTS:

o ABHIRAMI S.K

° AMALA JOSHY

° AMEENA SHERIN

° ANJAN RAVI

° AYSHA SOODH

° AZEEMA BEEGAM

° DEVIKA S.

@ AKSHARA O.S.

o CHRISTINA MATHEW
e FATHIMA NAZAR

o HIBA P.C

° JUWAIRIYYA NK

o LAKSHMI AJITH

° MEERA NAIR AKATHOOTT
° MEGHA D KUMAR




MEGHA R
RUKHIYA HAMSA
RUKSANA RAHIM
SALMAN A

SONI P SASI
SREELEKSHMI S
SRUTHI S RAJ
TIYA ANTONY




-
SINCE 1988 DentCare

13-01-2022

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that the students from Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha have visited our Dental
Lab at Muvattupuzha on 12-01-2022. '

During their visit, we had the pleasure of hosting 23 students from Al Azhar Dental College. The
students had the opportunity to observe and learn about various dental laboratory procedures and
techniques that we employ at our Dental Lab. We trust that this experience has been beneficial for
their educational, academic and professional development.

We commend Al Azhar Dental College for fostering practical learning experiences for its students
by arranging such visits. It is through initiatives like these that future dental professionals can gain a
deeper understanding of the practical aspects of dentistry.

for DentCare Dental Lab Pvt. Ltd.

{ HAa ) g

Alias M Varghes H&,
General Manager (HR & Admin.) l\ & (MuvATTUPUZHA

Sk

MDS
om‘s
_Harvey
TSN prof. D pﬁ!\c‘g:“ college
P A& < C Al-Azhar D:_aa.685 605
’ u
[ ThoduP
i
B
W<\
(A
A\ 74
DentCare Dental Lab Put. Ltd. N 77 ¢ CIN - U33116KL2007PTC020687
NAS Road, 130 jn., Muvattupuzha -Q ‘;"_»___’_; o
Kerala, India - 686 661 : aENE] | A ISR
Ph: +91 485 2832112, 2836112 =1)/AY (%) Y| (\!\‘Z‘.“_‘ G\ AR

% www.dentcaredental.com 28 info@dentcaredental com



ABHIRAMI S.K
AMALA JOSHY
AMEENA SHERIN
ANJAN RAVI
AYSHA SOODH
AZEEMA BEEGAM
DEVIKA S
AKSHARA O.S
CHRISTINA MATHEW
FATHIMA NAZAR
HIBA P.C
JUWAIRIYYAN.K
LAKSHMI AJITH
MEERA NAIR AKATHOOTT
MEGHA D KUMAR
MEGHA R
RUKHIYA HAMSA
RUKSANA RAHIM
SALMAN N

SONI P SASI
SREELEKSHMI S
SRUTHI S RAJ
TIYA ANTONY

=

Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha-685 605




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA~ 685 605

REPORT

EVENT: DENTAL LAB VISIT

DATE: 12/01/2022

TIME: 10:30am-01:00pm

VENUE: DENTCARE DENTAL LAB, MUVATTUPUZHA
CAMP MEMBERS: 3 INTERNS AND 23 STUDENTS

On 12th January 2022, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Dentcare lab,
Muvattupuzha for 23 students and 3 interns under tie guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew.

The students started the journey at 10.30 am and reached the lab by 11:00 am. The staff of Dentcare Lab
presented a short video showing the procedures done over there. Students were explained about impression
pouring, model preparation, trimming, die preparation, die cutting, duplicating, base pouring, carving and
filling. They were then taken to the casting area where casting and investing procedures were shown.The
staff also explained a new technology introduced in their lab,DMLS-Direct Laser Sintering Technology.At
the end there was a photo session and brochures were given. By 12:15 pm the students completed their field

visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:00pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand the procedures
done at the dental lab.

NDS " HEAD OF THE DEPT.

14
DEPT OF PHBHSHEA —

U~AZ i B = DENTISTRY
Thodu ) AL-AZHAR DENTAL &5
hoduj - THODUPUZHA - 685505

=
TAL COLLEGE



Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
Guiding Light, Smiling Bright. PERUMPILLICHIRA P. 0., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA— 685 605

25/01/2022

To.

The Principal

Al Azhar Pharmacy College
Thodupuzha.

Subject: Permission to conduct an educational visit to *Al Azhar Pharmacy College’

Respected Sir,

We request you to kindly provide us consent to permit our second year BDS regular and
supplementary batch of 85 students, to undertake an educational visit to Al Azhar Pharmacy College
on 28/01/2022 and 29/01/2022. as a part of the curriculum requirement. Humbly requesting you to
make necessary arrangements for the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

ALV VIRVTRL [ - yev]

IQAC
Al Azhar Dental College \'&.{.\5\ I
Thodupuzha ' O Q@\ @/
. 5
s | \ (0{ RINCIPAL



Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)

ALAZHAR RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
el St SR PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA— 685 605
Ref. No. AADC/CIR/57-7/ 22 Date: 27-01-2022
CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are organizing an educational visit for second year regular &
supplementary batch students to Al Azhar Pharmacy college on 28-01-2022 and 29-01-2022 at
10:30 am. The staffs in charge for the visit will be Dr. Vinni Mary Oomen and Dr. Jayesh J
Unnithan.

The details of the students undertaking the visit are attached herein. All the department HODs’/in

charges are instructed to relieve the students for the same.

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board



Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST _
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. 0., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA—- 685 605

BATCH : 1
DATE: 28/01/2022
TIME: 10:30 am- 12pm

SL NO REGISTRATION NO. | NAME OF STUDENTS
1. 200021935 ADITHYA M HARIDASAN
2 200021937 AKHILA TOM
& 200021940 AKSHAY PV
4. 200021943 ALSANA R
& 200021945 AMEERA
6. 200021948 AMRUTHA VARSHINI K
7. 200021949 ANAGHA NAIR
8. 200021953 ANJALI GIGI KUMAR
9. 200021955 ANSEENA PN
10. 200021956 ANUJA A
11. 200021957 APARNA JOHNSON
12. 200021963 ASWIN S ANIL
13. 200021966 B DEVIKA
14. 200021967 CHITHRANGANA B
15. 200021971 FARSANA PARVEEN M 1
16. 200021974 HANNA RANA THALIATH
17 200021975 HIBA MOL B S
18. 200021976 HRIDYA P
19. 200021977 IRIN PAUL
20. 200021978 JILCY PAULY
21. 200021979 JOMOL JOY
27, 200021981 KEERTHANA K RAJEEV
23. 200021984 MEERA BABU
24. 200021993 RINSHY
25. 200021994 ROOPASREE M S
26. 200021996 SACHU DINESH
27. 200022001 SAYANA PRAKASH
28. 200022002 SHAIBA PP
29. 200022004 SHRAVAN SAM
30. 200022011 SRUTHY T AJITH
31, 200022013 THERESA JOSE
s 200022017 VISMAYAP P
LH 200022018 VISMAYA S
34. 200022020 AL AIMAL K A
35 200022022 BENEETA BRIGHTSON
36. 200022023 LEKSHMI SOMARAJAN
37 200022024 LEXMI ABY
38. 200022026 SAFA SULFIKKAR




39, 200022029 SONU JOY

40. 190022189 ASHER SURESH

41. 190022190 ASHINI BABU

42. 190022191 ASNA JAMEELA NIZAM
43. 190022199 DIJO ABRAHAM VARGHESE
44, 190022207 GEO ANN MARIA

45. 190022243 SANDRA RANIJITH

46. 190022264 SUMAYYA SALIM

47. 190022266 TESSY XAVIER

48. 170021646 ARSHA A S

49. 170021647 ARUN S §

50. 160020021 ASHIK TOMY

5L 160020048 JOSHUA GEORGE JOHN,
52. 150022193 SALMA

53. 130020892 A HARIPRIYA

coof
\

dinator

A Azh_?;\mpuzha



Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
b PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA— 685 605

BATCH : 2
DATE: 29/01/2022
TIME: 10:30 am- 12pm

SL. NO | REGISTRATION NO. | NAME OF STUDENTS
1. 190022175 ADITHYA AB
2. 190022177 AJOBY B JOY
31 190022179 ALEENA ALEX
4, 190022180 ALIF SHIHAB
. 190022181 ALKA AJAY
6. 190022195 AYANA MERIN HELBERT
7. 190022204 FATHIMA RIZWIN
8. 190022205 FATHIMA THASNEEM
0. 190022206 FATHIMATH RISHIN K
10. 190022210 JISHA ELIZABETH THOMAS
) [ % 190022213 LEKSHMI S AJIT
12. 190022219 MOHAMMED NIYAS P K
13. 190022220 MUBARAK MOOSAN
14. 190022221 MUHAMMED SIRAJ
157 190022223 NADHA FARDHANI AHAMED
16. 190022224 NAJDHA NAZAR
17 190022225 NAVEED P NAIR
18. 190022227 NIMA FATHIMA B A
19. 190022231 ROHIT V PRASAD
20. 190022233 SAFLA SHERIN
21. 190022236 SAHINAK S
22. 190022237 SAINA NOWSHAD
23. 190022242 SANDRA A B
24, 190022245 SARATH JYOTHI K
25. 190022246 SARGA §
26. 190022249 SHABANA S
27. 190022252 SHAJITHA S PANCHERI
28. 190022254 SHEEBA P S
29. 190022258 SNEHA TRESA BABLOO
30. 190022267 THAMANNA BASHEER
31. 190022270 VIDYAMP
32/ 190022271 YADHUKRISHNAN R
33. 180022179 AMAN DINESH K
34. 180022202 MUHAMMED HAFEES K.H
35 180022206 RAJEESHV P
36 160020049 KAMALASREE

27

Coordinator

' IQAC
Al Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha

=




| A E..'“ Az H AR Office : 04862-249104
“+ Approved by AICTE & Pharmacy Council of India Manager i 9747410065
Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Principal © 9188127545

Perumpillichira P.O., Thodupuzha, idukki Dt., Kerala - 685 605
AL-AZHAR www. alazharthodupuzha org
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29/01/2022
Ref.No: ' Date

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the following students of Al Azhar Dental College (list
attached) have undertaken an industrial visit to The Al Azhar Pharmacy College
on 28-01-2022 and 29-01-2022. We hope the students had a wonderful
opportunity to learn and understand the various lab procedures and attain deeper
understanding of the practical aspects in their curriculum. We look forward to
continued collaboration and support from Al-Azhar Dental College.
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Ref.No: Batch : 1 Date ool
DATE : 28/01/2022
TIME: 10:30 am -12pm
SL NO REGISTRATION NO NAME OF STUDENTS
15 200021935 ADITHYA M HARIDASAN
2. 200021937 AKHILA TOM
3. 200021940 AKSHAY PV
4. 200021943 ALSANA R
S 200021945 AMEERA
6. 200021948 AMRUTHA VARSHINI K
s 200021949 ANAGHA NAIR
8. 200021953 ANJALI GIGI KUMAR
9. 200021955 ANSEENA PN
10. 200021956 ANUIJA A
11. 200021957 APARNA JOHNSON
12. 200021963 ASWIN S ANIL
13. 200021966 B DEVIKA
14. 200021967 CHITHRANGANA B
15. 200021971 FARSANA PARVEEN M |
16. 200021974 HANNA RANA THALIATH
17. 200021975 HIBAMOLB S
18. 200021976 HRIDYA P
19. 200021977 IRIN PAUL.
20. 200021978 JILCY PAULY
21. 200021979 JOMOL JOY
22. 200021981 KEERTHANA K RAJEEV
28" 200021984 MEERA BABU -
24. 200021993 RINSHY ¥
25. 200021994 ROOPASREE M S
26. 200021996 SACHU DINESH
217. 200022001 SAYANA PRAKASH
28. 200022002 SHAIBA PP
29. 200022004 SHRAVAN SAM
30. 200022011 SRUTHY T AJITH =
31. 200022013 THERESA JOSE
32. 200022017 VISMAYAP P
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Ref.No: Date) i miiaiin e
33, 200022018
VISMAYA S
34, 200022020 AL AIMALK A
35. 200022022 BENEETA BRIGHTSON
36. 200022023 LEKSHMI SOMARAJAN
37, 200022024 LEXMI ABY
38. 200022026 SATA SULFIKKAR
39, 200022029 SONU JOY
40, 190022189 ASHER SURESH
AT, 190022190 ASHINI BABU
. 190022191 ASNA JAMEELA NIZAM
43, 190022199 DIJO ABRAHAM VARGHESE
44, 190022207 GEO ANN MARIA KURIAKOSE
45. 190022243 SANDRA RANJITH
46. 190022264 SUMAYYA SALIM
47, 190022266 TESSY XAVIER
48, 170021646 ARSHA A S
29, 170021647 ARUNS S
50. 160020021 ASHIK TOMY
51, 160020048 JOSHUA GEORGE JOHN.
52, 150022193 SALMA
53, 130020892 A HARIPRIYA
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BATCH : 2
Ref.No: DATE : 29/01/2022 Date
TIME: 10:30 - 12pm

SL NO | REGISTRATION NO NAME OF STUDENTS
1. 190022175 ADITHYA AB
s 190022177 AJOBY B.JOY
3. 190022179 ALEENA ALEX
4. 190022180 ALIF SHIHAB
. 190022181 ALKA AJAY
6. 190022195 AYANA MERIN HELBERT
7. 190022204 FATHIMA RIZWIN
8. 190022205 FATHIMA THASNEEM
9 190022206 FATHIMATH RISHIN K
10. 190022210 JISHA ELIZABETH THOMAS
11. 190022213 LEKSHMI S AJIT
12. 190022219 MOHAMMED NIYAS P K
13. 190022220 MUBARAK MOOSAN
14. 190022221 MUHAMMED SIRAJ
135 190022223 NADHA FARDHANI AHAMED
16. 190022224 NAJDHA NAZAR
17. 190022225 NAVEED P NAIR
18. 190022227 NIMA FATHIMA B A
19. 190022231 ROHIT V PRASAD
209, 190022233 SAFLA SHERIN
21 190022236 SAHINA K S
22 190022237 SAINA NOWSHAD
23. 190022242 ' SANDRA A B
24. 190022245 SARATH JYOTHI K
25. 190022246 SARGA S
26. 190022249 SHABANA S
27, 190022252 SHAJITHA S PANCHERI
28. 190022254 SHEEBA P S
29 190022258 SNEHA TRESA BABLOO
30. 190022267 THAMANNA BASHEER
3L 190022270 VIDYAMP
32. 190022271 YADHUKRISHNAN R
3% 180022179 AMAN DINESH K
34. 180022202 MUHAMMED HAFEES K.H
35 180022206 RAJEESH V P
36. 160020049~ KAMALASREE
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Lrtpiting Lagha, Sodang Haghs

REPORT

EVENT: PHARMACOLOGICAL VISIT

DATE: 28/01/2022 AND 29/01/2022

TIME: 10:30am-12:00pm

VENUE: AL AZHAR PHARMACY COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
CAMP MEMBERS: 89 STUDENTS

Al Azhar Dental College conducted a visit to the Al Azhar Pharmacy College, on 28th and 29" January
2022. The 2nd Year BDS regular and supplementary batch students visited the AAPC under the
guidance of Dr.Vinni Mary Oommen and Dr. Jayesh J Unnithan.

The students were explained about the preparation of essential oils used in mouthwashes. They also
attended a demo on essential oil extraction. Furthermore they were detailed about various drug
interactions and testing methods. The programme was very informative and proved beneficial for the

students, as they were able to watch and learn various lab procedures.

Coordinator
: IQAC
Al Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha




From,

Dr Abdul Saheer

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,
The Manager,
Dentcare Dental lab

Muvattupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

07/05/22
Thodupuzha

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our Third year BDS students to join and

understand the functioning of Dentcare La?/

Your’s Sincerely

For Yop M

—

Dr Abdul Saheer

Department of Public Health Dentistry

HEAD OF THE DEPT.

DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DENTISTRY -
AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
THODUPUZHA - 635 605

)

L

So kifidly grant us the permission.
Vs
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Ref. No. AADC/CIR/59F/ 22 Date: 09-05-2022

CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for III BDS
regular & supplementary batch students to Dentcare Dental Lab,
Muvattupuzha on 12-05-2022 at 10:00 am. The staffs in charge for the visit
will be Dr. Abdul Saheer and Dr. Tency Mathew.

The details of students list for the same is attached along

with the circular.

%

PRINCIPAL

Copy to
Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
Notice board




STAFFS IN CHARGE

Dr. ABDUL SAHEER
Dr. TENCY MATHEW

INTERNS

DR MAHISHNA
DR ARJUN K
DR TOMIN C

STUDENTS

APARNA AJITH
ATHULJITHV
GREESHMA G S

JAYA ELIZABETH JOY
SILHA SIRAJ
THAMBURU K VENU

AMALA LAKSHMI ANIL

TAFF AN

TUDENT

LIST

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



[ EUSRET DentCare

13-05-2022

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that the students from Al Azhar Dental College. Thodupuzha have visited our Dental
Lab at Muvattupuzha on 12-05-2022.

During their visit, we had the pleasure of hosting 7 students from Al Azhar Dental College. The
students had the opportunity to observe and-learn about various dental laboratory procedures and
techniques that we employ at our Dental Lab. We trust that this experience has been beneficial for
their educational, academic and professional development.

We commend Al Azhar Dental College for fostering practical learning experiences for its students
by arranging such visits. It is through initiatives like these that future dental professionals can gain a
deeper understanding of the practical aspects of dentistry.

for DentCare Dental Lab Pvt. Ltd.
[ )
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APARNA AJITH
ATHULJITH V
GREESHMA G S

JAYA ELIZABETH JOY
SILHA SIRAJ
THAMBURU K VENU
AMALA LAKSHMI ANIL




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST

AL-AZHAR

A Sl PERUMPILLICHIRA P. 0., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA— 685 605

REPORT

EVENT :DENTAL LAB VISIT

DATE :12/05/2022

TIME  :10:00 am- 1:00pm

VENUE :DENTCARE DENTAL LAB, MUVATTUPUZHA
CAMP MEMBERS: 7 STUDENTS & 3 INTERNS

On 12th May 2022, Department of Public Health Dentistry organized a field visit to Dentcare lab,
Muvattupuzha for 7 students and 3 interns under the guidance of Prof Dr.Abdul Saheer and Dr.Tency
Mathew.

The students started the journey at 10.00 am and reached the lab by 10:50 am. The staff of Dentcare Lab
presented a short video showing the procedures done over there. Students were explained about impression
pouring, model preparation, trimming, die preparation, die cutting, duplicating, base pouring, carving and
filling. They were then taken to the casting area where investing and casting procedures were shown. The
staff also explained a new technology introduced in their lab, DMLS-Direct Laser Sintering Technology.
At the end there was a photo session and brochures were given. By 12:15 pm the students completed their
field visit & moved back to college and reached by 1:00pm

The programme was very useful for the students as they were able to watch and understand the procedures
done at the dental lab.

HE DEP’
F PUBLlC REATH

Y GENTAL COLLECE
UZHA - 685 80°
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Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA—- 685 605

INTERNS LIST

The following are the list of interns posted in the Public Health Dentistry Department in the
Academic year 2021-2022.

SL NO. | REGISTRATION |NAME OF STUDENTS
NUMBER
1. 160020003 Abhirami B
2. 160020005 Aiswarya P R
3. 160020006 Ajinsha Manmadakumar
4. 160020012 Amal Ashraf
3. 160020013 Amina Nisam S
6. 160020014 Anand T S
i 160020015 Anaswara T
8. 160020016 Anjana S Nair
0. 160020018 Anumol Joseph
10. 160020019 Anusree P K
11 160020020 Arya Sasi
12, 160020023 Aswanth E P
13. 160020024 Aswathi K C
14. 160020026 Athira M Dileep
15. 160020038 Dyuthi S Raj
16. 160020041 Faseela Yousaf
1% 160020042 Fathima M A
18. 160020046 Jesna Letheef
19. 160020047 Jithinsha S
20. 160020056 Mufseena Fathima
21. 160020057 Muhammed Ashique
22. 160020059 Muhammed Badhusha P
23. 160020060 Muhammed Irfan P
24, 160020061 Muhammed Irshad K K
25. 160020064 Nayanthara R G
26. 160020068 Nuha P T
27. 160020070 Pooja S
28. 160020073 Ramziya Saleem
7 :29. 160020075 Reem Momina Isac \
&30, | 160020079 Risna Mohammed Rafi R
7oy 30 ¢\ | 160020080 Salecha Saleem ¥V
V32,11 | 160020081 Salma P P
%33/ 160020085 Shafeeque T
s 34, 160020086 Shehana Mol
Z_p V35, 160020088 Shilpa T S
36. 160020090 Soya A Salam




160020095

Tomin T Sen

160020099 Yuvashri K
150022116 Ahana Maria Mathew
150022117 Aishwarya Suresh
150022126 Angel Jose
150022132 Areej S
150022147 Bilha Thomas
150022123 Ameen Muhammed
150022155 Haritha R
150022163 Liya Siji
150022178 Nissamol Saidu
150022179 Nithy Shaji
150022180 Nivya Pradeep
150022184 Reev Geo
150022190 Sahila Shaji
150022195 Sandra Chacko
150022200 Sheba Jose
150022203 Sonate Santhosh
150022209 Alfas Alikhan
150022211 Mohammed Rahiz H R
140021256 Amina N.S
140021266 Asna Parvin
140021273 FahadSha S
140021278 Geethu Anna Augustine
140021292 Namitha Sebastian
140021299 Rahul Raj M R
130020936 Shabanam Shaji
120020023 Jemmie Joy Alexander
120020031 Nimida A
110020005 Amrutha Shabu
160020001 AathikaNasrin
160020009 Akhila P R
160020022 Asiya [
160020027 Athira P
160020031 Babitha Baby
160020032 BhavyaNandanan
160020034 Christina John
160020036 Daliya Davis
160020039 Farhana Safar
160020040 FarzeenMusthafa P M
160020044 Irfan K
160020051 Kiran Satheeshan K S
160020054 MidhuManoj
160020055 Midhun Prince
160020063 Navaneetha K R
160020066 NeethuSubhash
160020067 NehlaFathima K S
160020071 P T Shilpa ———
160020072 Rameesa K R ==
& | 160020077 Reshma J L
= 11160020082 Saran S P
\ | 160020083 Saranya R S
11160020084 Senna Sabu
/4160020091 Sreeja R
=71 160020092 SruthyJayan




160020093 Sufna T Saly
160020096 Vani S Namboodiri
150022125 Amitha Mathew
150022134 Arun Joy Thomas
150022146 Ayswarya Ashok
150022150 FathimaMuzammila K P
150022161 Jogy Johnson
150022172 MohameedJaseer T
150022175 NazreenNazurudeen
150022186 Reshma Suresh
150022201 ShifanaNoushad
150022206 Thasni Rahim
140021265 ArunJayakumar
140021282 Ivy Susa Tomy
140021295 Noel Tom
130020908 FathimaRizwana
130020914 JasmiyaAbdulkarim
120020039 ShabnaRajan
120020050 VivekAliyas

.. | 110020017 IrfanaShajahan

-0 | 110020043 SinsanaShameer
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